
County Name Address City State Zip Phone Email Party
Adair Nathan Baier 400 Public Sq, Ste 5 Greenfield IA 50849 (641) 743-2546 auditor@adaircountyiowa.org R
Adams Tony Hardisty 500 9th Street Corning IA 50841 (641) 322-3240 bosdist2@adamscounty.iowa.gov R
Allamakee Dan Byrnes 110 Allamakee St Waukon IA 52172 (563) 568-3522 dbyrnes@allamakeecounty.iowa.gov D
Appanoose Jeff Kulmatycki 201 N 12th Centerville IA 52544 (641) 856-5512 Jkulmatycki@appanoosecounty.net R
Audubon Heath Hansen 318 Leroy St #4 Audubon IA 50025 (712) 563-2428 hhansen@auduboncountyia.gov R
Benton Tracy Seeman 111 E 4th Vinton IA 52349 (319) 472-4869 tseeman@bentoncountyia.gov R
Black Hawk Tavis Hall 316 E 5th St Waterloo IA 50703 (319) 833-3003 thall@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov D
Boone Shawn Bryant 201 State Boone IA 50036 (515) 433-0500 sbryant@boonecounty.iowa.gov R
Bremer Dewey Hildebrandt 415 E Bremer Ave Waverly IA 50677 (319) 352-0130 dhildebrandt@co.bremer.ia.us R
Buchanan John Kurtz PO Box 317 Independence IA 50644 (319) 334-3578 jkurtz1951@gmail.com R
Buena Vista Paul Merten PO Box 220 Storm Lake IA 50588 (712) 749-2545 pmerten@bvcountyiowa.com D
Butler Rusty Eddy PO Box 325 Allison IA 50602 (319) 346-6547 supervisor@butlercounty.iowa.gov R
Calhoun Dave George 416 4th, Ste 1 Rockwell City IA 50579 (712) 297-7741 dgeorge@calhouncounty.iowa.gov R
Carroll Scott Johnson 114 E 6th St Carroll IA 51401 (712) 792-4923 sjohnson@carrollcountyiowa.org R
Cass Steve Baier 5 W 7th Atlantic IA 50022 (712) 243-6661 sbaier@casscoia.us R
Cedar Jon Bell 400 Cedar St Tipton IA 52772 (563) 886-3168 bos@cedarcounty.iowa.gov R
Cerro Gordo Chris Watts 220 N Washington Mason City IA 50401 641-421-3022 cwatts@cerrogordo.gov R
Cherokee Bryan Petersen 520 W Main St, Box H Cherokee IA 51012 (712) 225-6706 bpetersen@co.cherokee.ia.us R
Chickasaw Jacob Hackman PO Box 311 New Hampton IA 50659 (641) 394-2100 j.hackman@chickasawcounty.iowa.gov R
Clarke Randy Dunbar 100 S Main Osceola IA 50213 (641) 342-3641 clarkebos@clarkecountyiowa.org R
Clay Allen Batschelet 300 W 4th St Spencer IA 51301 (712) 262-1569 abatschelet@claycounty.iowa.gov R
Clayton Ray Peterson 600 Gunder Road NE, Suite 3 Elkader IA 52043 (563) 245-2166 rpeterson@claytoncountyia.gov R
Clinton Erin George PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 244-0575 egeorge@clintoncounty-ia.gov R
Crawford Dave Muhlbauer 1202 Broadway Denison IA 51442 (712) 269-3487 dmuhlbauer@crawfordcounty.iowa.gov D
Dallas Kim Chapman 800 Court Street, Ste 240 Adel IA 50003 (515) 993-5806 kim.chapman@dallascountyiowa.gov R
Davis Alan Yahnke 100 Courthouse Sq Bloomfield IA 52537 (641) 664-2344 yahnkea@daviscountyiowa.org R
Decatur Sam Wengryn 207 N Main Leon IA 50144 (641) 446-4382 sjwengryn@pm.me
Delaware Shirley Helmrichs 301 E Main Manchester IA 52057 (563) 927-2515 supervisors@co.delaware.ia.us R
Des Moines Shane McCampbell 513 N Main Burlington IA 52601 (319) 208-5645 mccampbells@dmcounty.com NP
Dickinson Bill Leupold 1802 Hill Ave Spirit Lake IA 51360 (712) 336-6271 wleupold@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov R
Dubuque Harley Pothoff 720 Central Ave Dubuque IA 52001 (563) 589-4441 Harley.Pothoff@dubuquecountyiowa.gov R
Emmet Lisa Hansen 609 1st Ave N Estherville IA 51334 (712) 362-3812 lhansen@emmetcountyia.gov R
Fayette Bruce T Lehmann PO Box 267 West Union IA 52175 (563) 422-3538 blehmann@co.fayette.ia.us R
Floyd Dennis Keifer 101 S Main, Suite G112 Charles City IA 50616 (641) 257-6117 dkeifer@floydcoia.org R
Franklin Dick Lukensmeyer PO Box 26 Hampton IA 50441 (641) 456-5624 rlukensmeyer@co.franklin.ia.us R
Fremont Clint Blackburn 506 Filmore Sidney IA 51652 (712) 374-2415 cblackburn@co.fremont.ia.us R
Greene John Muir 114 N Chestnut Jefferson IA 50129 (515) 386-5681 johnmuir5977@gmail.com R
Grundy Heidi Nederhoff 706 G Ave Grundy Center IA 50638 (319) 824-5813 heidi.nederhoff@grundycountyiowa.gov R
Guthrie Maggie Armstrong 200 N 5th Guthrie Center IA 50115 (641) 747-3512 district3@guthriecounty.gov R
Hamilton Rick Young 2300 Superior, Ste 3 Webster City IA 50595 (515) 832-9530 ryoung@hamiltoncounty.org R
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Hancock Gary Rayhons 855 State St Garner IA 50438 (641) 923-3421 gary.rayhons@hancockcountyia.org R
Hardin Lance Granzow 1215 Edgington Ave Eldora IA 50627 (641) 939-8220 lgranzow@hardincountyia.gov R
Harrison Brian Rife 111 N 2nd Ave Logan IA 51546 (712) 644-3123 brife@harrisoncounty.iowa.gov R
Henry Marc Lindeen 100 E Washington St, Ste 103 Mt. Pleasant IA 52641 (319) 385-0760 supervisors@henrycountyiowa.us R
Howard Joseph Pisney 137 N Elm Cresco IA 52136 (563) 547-3404 jpisney@howardcounty.iowa.gov R
Humboldt Rick Pedersen 203 Main St Dakota City IA 50529 (515) 368-0588 rpedersen@humboldtcounty.iowa.gov R
Ida Devlun Whiteing 401 Moorehead St Ida Grove IA 51445 (712) 364-2632 dwhiteing@idacountyia.us R
Iowa Kevin Heitshusen 970 Court Ave Marengo IA 52301 (319) 642-3923 kheitshusen@iowacounty.iowa.gov R
Jackson Jack Willey 201 W Platt St Maquoketa IA 52060 (563) 652-3181 jwilley@jacksoncounty.iowa.gov R
Jasper Brandon Talsma 101 1st St N, Rm 203 Newton IA 50208 (641) 792-7016 btalsma@jasperia.org R
Jefferson Lee Dimmitt 51 E Briggs Ave Fairfield IA 52556 (641) 919-9547 lee.dimmitt@jeffersoncountyia.com R
Johnson Jon Green 913 S Dubuque St, Ste 201 Iowa City IA 52240 (319) 356-6000 jgreen@johnsoncountyiowa.gov D
Jones John Schlarmann 500 W Main St, PO Box 109 Anamosa IA 52205 (319) 462-2378 supv1@jonescountyiowa.gov R
Keokuk Mike Hadley 101 S Main St Sigourney IA 52591 (641) 622-2902 hadleymichaelc@yahoo.com R
Kossuth Carter Nath 114 W State Algona IA 50511 (515) 295-2718 cnath@kossuthcounty.iowa.gov R
Lee Tom Schulz PO Box 190 Fort Madison IA 52627 (319) 372-6557 tschulz@leecountyiowa.gov R
Linn Ben Rogers 935 2nd Street SW Cedar Rapids IA 52404 (319) 892-5000 ben.rogers@linncountyiowa.gov D
Louisa Shawn Maine 117 S Main Wapello IA 52653 (319) 523-3372 smaine@louisacountyia.gov R
Lucas Cathy Reece 916 Braden Ave Chariton IA 50049 (641) 774-2018 supervisors@lucasco.org R
Lyon Jerry Birkey 206 S 2nd Ave Rock Rapids IA 51246 (712) 472-8517 supvdistrict4@co.lyon.ia.us R
Madison Heather Stancil PO Box 152 Winterset IA 50273 (515) 462-3225 hstancil@madisoncounty.iowa.gov R
Mahaska Mark Groenendyk 106 S 1st St Oskaloosa IA 52577 (641) 673-3469 groenendyk@mahaskacountyia.gov R
Marion Kisha Jahner 214 E Main Knoxville IA 50138 (641) 828-2231 kjahner@marioncountyiowa.gov R
Marshall Carol Hibbs 1 E Main Marshalltown IA 50158 (641) 754-6330 chibbs@marshallcountyia.gov R
Mills Lonnie Mayberry 418 Sharp Glenwood IA 51534 (712) 527-4729 lmayberry@millscountyiowa.gov R
Mitchell Sydney Hartogh 212 South 5th Street Osage IA 50461 (641) 832-3942 shartogh@mitchellcoia.us R
Monona Bo Fox 610 Iowa Ave Onawa IA 51040 (712) 433-1585 mocodist1@mononacountyiowa.gov R
Monroe Sonny Schroeder 10 Benton Ave E Albia IA 52531 (641) 932-7706 supervisors@monroecounty.iowa.gov R
Montgomery Charla Schmid 105 Coolbaugh St Red Oak IA 51566 (712) 623-5127 cschmid@montgomerycountyia.gov R
Muscatine Nathan Mather 414 E 3rd St, Ste 101 Muscatine IA 52761 (563) 263-5317 nathan.mather@muscatinecountyiowa.gov R
O'Brien Barbara Rohwer PO Box 380 Primghar IA 51245 (712) 957-3225 bkrohwer@obriencounty.iowa.gov R
Osceola Jayson Vande Hoef 300 7th St Sibley IA 51249 (712) 754-2241 jvandehoef@osceolacoia.org R
Page Judy Clark 112 E Main St Clarinda IA 51632 (712) 542-5018 judyclark.sup@gmail.com R
Palo Alto Roger Faulstick 1010 Broadway Emmetsburg IA 50536 (712) 852-2563 rfaulstick@mchsi.com D
Plymouth Don Kass 215 4th Ave SE Le Mars IA 51031 (712) 546-9571 dkass@plymouthcountyiowa.gov R
Pocahontas Clarence Siepker 99 Courthouse Sq Pocahontas IA 50574 (712) 335-3361 csiepker@pocahontascounty.iowa.gov R
Polk Matt McCoy 111 Court Ave Des Moines IA 50309 (515) 286-3120 Matt.McCoy@polkcountyiowa.gov D
Pottawattamie Scott Belt 227 S 6th St Council Bluffs IA 51501 (712) 328-5644 scott.belt@pottcounty-ia.gov R
Poweshiek Jeff Tindle PO Box 57 Montezuma IA 50171 (641) 623-5723 jtindle@poweshiekcounty.org R
Ringgold Randy Taylor 109 W Madison Mount Ayr IA 50854 (641) 464-3244 rtaylor@ringgoldcounty.us R
Sac Ranell Drake 100 NW State, Box 4 Sac City IA 50583 (712) 662-7401 rroland@saccountyiowa.gov R
Scott John Maxwell 600 W 4th St, 6th Floor Davenport IA 52801 (563) 326-8749 john.maxwell@scottcountyiowa.gov R



Shelby Bryce Schaben 612 Court St Harlan IA 51537 (712) 755-3733 bschaben@shelbycounty.iowa.gov R
Sioux Jerry Muilenburg PO Box 18 Orange City IA 51041 (712) 737-2216 jerrym@siouxcounty.org R
Story Lisa Heddens 900 6th St Nevada IA 50201 (515) 382-7202 lheddens@storycountyiowa.gov D
Tama Mark Doland PO Box 61 Toledo IA 52342 (641) 484-3980 mdoland@tamacounty.org R
Taylor Jack Beggs 405 Jefferson Bedford IA 50833 (712) 523-2060 supervisor3@taylorcounty.iowa.gov R
Union Dennis Brown 300 N Pine Creston IA 50801 (641) 782-1720 DBrown@unioncountyiowa.gov R
Van Buren Mark Meek PO Box 475 Keosauqua IA 52565 (319) 293-3129 tugboat@netins.net R
Wapello Darren Batterson 215 N Court Ottumwa IA 52501 (641) 683-4630 dbatterson@wapellocounty.org R
Warren Aaron Dekock 301 N Buxton, Ste 203 Indianola IA 50125 (515) 690-9102 aarond@warrencountyia.org R
Washington Richard Young PO Box 889 Washington IA 52353 (319) 653-7711 ryoung@washingtoncounty.iowa.gov R
Wayne Chris Moore PO Box 435 Corydon IA 50060 (641) 414-3913 cmoore@waynecountyia.org R
Webster Niki Conrad 701 Central Ave Fort Dodge IA 50501 (515) 573-7175 niki.conrad@webstercountyia.gov D
Winnebago Susan Smith 126 S Clark Forest City IA 50436 (641) 585-3412 susan.smith@winnebagocountyiowa.gov R
Winneshiek Daniel Langreck 201 W Main Decorah IA 52101 (563) 382-2370 dlangreck@co.winneshiek.ia.us R
Woodbury Daniel Bittinger II 620 Douglas St Sioux City IA 51101 (712) 279-6525 dbittinger@woodburycountyiowa.gov R
Worth Mark Smeby 1000 Central Ave Northwood IA 50459 (641) 324-3630 mark.smeby@worthcountyiowa.gov R
Wright Rick Rasmussen PO Box 147 Clarion IA 50525 (515) 532-3262 rrasmussen@wrightco.iowa.gov R


